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Deuce Stevens COW 15.18 14.44 14.32 15.25 13.28 17.19 150.261 15.88 15.35 13.82 15.551

Three Gun Cole WRA 17.79 14.42 16.25 14.86 15.09 22.06 173.302 17.60 16.98 21.15 17.101

Lassiter SGF 19.33 16.29 22.64 16.86 16.01 21.85 181.473 18.77 16.32 16.09 17.311

Ol Short Tom SL 17.93 17.63 17.61 18.18 16.40 21.87 181.484 19.04 18.65 16.61 17.561

Duke Skywalker WRA 15.78 18.00 19.48 18.42 17.46 20.11 183.205 18.52 22.52 16.25 16.662

Doc Molar WRA 17.65 23.43 19.46 19.06 16.41 21.97 195.616 18.26 17.77 21.48 20.123

Straight Arrow Hombre WRA 19.23 18.05 18.25 19.03 16.47 25.59 197.677 20.75 19.37 17.54 23.394

Slo Mo S 19.45 19.45 18.59 19.39 17.38 28.72 205.188 20.01 22.36 19.02 20.811

Black Jack Beeson 49 23.69 20.20 19.84 19.27 17.84 24.16 208.079 21.74 23.51 18.64 19.181

Persimmon Dan 49 18.56 17.40 19.78 20.23 26.92 22.05 208.6910 20.93 23.21 18.94 20.672

Rusty Finger 49 22.08 20.30 20.14 20.54 18.10 24.48 211.0111 20.61 23.40 19.91 21.453

Spud B 18.49 20.55 18.21 22.68 28.30 25.93 212.1812 17.97 18.79 21.69 19.571

Riverview Rattler S 19.49 19.15 20.55 25.20 19.38 26.97 219.8113 20.54 21.20 26.02 21.312

Boaz Longhorn GF 27.10 18.38 18.09 23.68 18.02 22.07 221.1414 31.49 20.09 23.27 18.951

Max Montana GF 19.90 17.34 17.30 22.64 18.20 26.94 221.7415 31.21 21.99 27.31 18.912

Two Sons LSS 20.41 19.48 19.60 20.61 36.04 24.06 227.6116 21.66 21.18 19.43 25.141

Wichita Wayne ES 22.34 20.91 20.87 22.05 19.43 28.05 228.8717 24.02 24.12 24.05 23.031

Frenchy Yukon GF 22.03 20.60 21.38 21.87 20.12 28.13 229.0118 28.62 23.82 21.04 21.403

Slick Derringer BW 21.93 19.23 29.58 24.01 20.47 30.55 233.0519 22.28 21.21 20.77 23.021

Buffalo Dick SL 25.11 21.42 19.36 23.68 21.13 26.00 233.9320 26.88 26.58 20.91 22.862

R.J.  Law S 22.05 24.55 21.02 21.41 20.96 23.62 234.1221 24.06 24.45 24.98 27.023

D. K. Tracker BW 19.84 24.53 22.69 22.34 20.95 25.36 235.5422 27.81 24.55 21.70 25.772

Wild Walt FC 22.08 21.04 25.44 23.33 21.22 26.78 237.0423 26.83 22.53 26.18 21.611

J.R. Hammer ES 22.73 21.05 21.20 23.79 30.49 27.79 238.5824 23.00 24.62 20.97 22.942

Canadian Black Magic S 23.82 24.26 23.56 22.30 22.54 28.80 244.4925 26.02 25.10 22.97 25.124

Boss Outlaw D 20.89 30.92 27.67 25.38 23.32 25.81 249.8926 23.76 26.01 23.32 22.811

Stroud COW 20.08 20.62 21.96 22.70 36.03 32.58 251.1127 24.61 32.16 19.45 20.922

Canadian Two Feathers L49 24.39 29.74 22.32 24.12 22.00 26.92 253.2628 27.72 28.18 23.89 23.981

Savage Irons BW 26.32 23.03 23.49 24.70 21.03 31.19 253.5429 24.78 29.74 23.36 25.903

C.C. Top D 23.03 23.26 24.38 23.91 28.11 31.43 257.6530 25.60 28.86 24.88 24.192

J R Rider WRA 22.27 24.29 37.48 29.80 21.73 27.77 261.6531 23.51 29.87 20.54 24.395

Short Term Emory COW 26.80 27.64 21.14 24.54 23.13 31.56 266.7832 20.45 23.60 27.88 40.043

Justice D Spencer FCG 23.95 32.03 24.57 26.06 26.68 35.52 267.8433 26.01 26.37 23.69 22.961

Slip Notz 49 23.59 25.23 32.00 24.44 20.63 40.15 268.1734 30.14 25.52 23.84 22.634

Crazy Mingo FC 27.58 23.97 29.31 35.29 25.00 29.59 271.8735 27.20 25.89 23.96 24.082

Mean Gun Mark FC 20.86 25.18 25.52 21.18 20.69 27.56 274.2336 22.27 65.31 19.48 26.183

Whiskey Rick SL 26.17 24.50 31.32 25.45 23.83 31.03 274.3137 28.09 26.50 26.12 31.303
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Crooked Cody ES 25.54 23.10 23.56 24.47 22.80 37.48 275.4038 26.70 25.75 31.47 34.533

Loquacious Loner FCG 26.32 23.68 27.92 23.98 22.71 45.88 275.5739 26.16 30.20 25.11 23.612

Cowboy Rick FCG 26.87 31.13 24.69 29.59 22.06 30.77 276.2140 26.18 36.90 25.68 22.343

Armed Apothecary WRA 26.71 27.13 29.91 28.47 23.23 31.23 278.4841 25.85 31.62 27.25 27.086

Shenandoah Drifter SD 26.19 44.63 23.78 25.03 23.81 28.20 281.4342 25.34 34.66 24.08 25.711

Buckeye Butch ES 25.75 24.66 26.99 26.93 25.88 33.72 281.5143 30.07 30.73 27.72 29.064

Blastin' Brad 49 24.14 41.45 25.08 26.85 25.14 30.64 284.6144 27.34 28.84 24.84 30.295

Reno WRA 39.40 23.58 23.61 25.08 27.23 29.44 285.1045 27.80 26.93 33.65 28.387

Bad Brass CC 31.77 25.37 29.93 25.78 23.33 39.67 286.5546 28.88 30.19 25.36 26.271

Lefty's Lady LS 27.43 27.13 26.06 24.65 30.84 32.93 287.9447 34.76 26.62 29.46 28.061

Larkin Skaggs BW 26.41 27.54 32.22 27.76 25.19 36.91 289.4148 29.74 31.33 24.79 27.524

Horrible Hogan YG 34.46 20.95 21.67 22.89 23.67 29.46 290.2449 25.86 46.20 32.70 32.381

Sauk Valley Stubby SL 27.00 25.84 30.90 27.14 35.91 34.03 294.7550 29.70 29.33 24.95 29.954

Chinaman S 24.05 25.17 25.33 24.66 34.19 41.15 296.1751 29.19 26.95 23.81 41.675

Wilber Rexroat SGF 31.88 29.99 30.61 28.99 24.10 41.24 303.0952 31.23 31.61 28.36 25.082

Joe Quick SD 32.23 32.96 28.59 28.97 25.41 32.59 304.7453 35.36 31.64 28.36 28.632

Spittoon O Tool GF 27.79 35.17 27.21 32.82 24.02 37.77 310.6954 27.59 34.33 40.32 23.674

Spoon River Sam FCD 35.47 30.30 31.14 29.55 29.52 36.17 314.8255 33.09 31.48 29.38 28.721

Flush Draw COW 28.97 27.45 46.84 32.70 26.38 39.66 317.6156 28.73 33.48 29.08 24.324

Elpaso Susie LS 28.14 34.26 27.44 38.24 34.65 32.90 317.9157 33.57 26.86 23.69 38.162

Fire Eater SL 30.09 30.84 30.71 28.98 27.73 41.50 318.8258 33.23 33.01 30.99 31.745

J.W. Hous S 33.80 26.76 30.96 29.22 30.58 38.48 319.7959 34.11 33.89 31.77 30.226

Irish Dan O'Shootem CC 39.90 37.64 37.26 32.99 23.22 34.79 327.6060 32.31 31.76 33.87 23.862

Panhandle Ranger SL 30.19 34.35 40.49 30.10 27.61 36.13 327.6561 32.45 36.31 29.52 30.506

Mini Doc YG 40.62 36.97 28.02 38.31 24.71 28.67 327.7462 35.41 28.68 28.94 37.412

Buck Irons YG 32.01 38.10 37.37 30.58 27.26 39.93 328.1763 30.60 37.16 24.81 30.353

Horse Pistol 49 36.15 32.92 27.34 30.84 31.02 36.46 329.4064 30.49 34.73 34.72 34.736

Ace Derringer GF 85.79 23.07 24.10 23.57 20.58 32.36 329.4365 28.36 38.30 26.85 26.455

Buck Elroy 49 35.53 27.02 28.06 31.05 36.55 34.85 337.9366 28.85 36.52 45.94 33.567

Dru Redblood WRA 32.55 29.40 30.90 46.27 27.39 39.35 338.2467 33.72 38.71 29.22 30.738

Unknown Shooter WRA 55.96 32.80 27.10 32.10 30.44 41.42 339.2968 29.61 39.62 24.86 25.389

Blue Eyed Drifter 49 27.05 50.97 35.41 28.70 25.72 38.30 341.4669 49.70 29.91 23.97 31.738

Two Gun Dan FC 34.13 34.21 34.07 33.14 33.92 41.62 343.1670 35.35 29.62 28.27 38.834

Camby Kid D 28.36 30.88 34.12 29.84 23.47 85.73 344.7871 25.91 29.50 29.90 27.073

Travelin Kid FC 32.20 34.38 47.60 28.49 26.70 42.22 344.9972 33.88 36.87 34.19 28.465

Snuffy John FCD 36.33 37.48 30.86 31.12 30.61 36.70 345.2273 39.23 40.39 31.84 30.662

Coal Car Kid CC 35.84 39.66 32.83 31.65 31.33 39.97 361.4874 35.77 41.58 28.30 44.553
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Mustang Bill FC 34.11 39.66 30.38 38.25 30.24 38.77 363.7875 35.02 34.29 37.27 45.796

M.T. Hart OTLW 37.50 34.64 34.25 34.29 32.39 46.91 367.8676 37.75 40.98 32.71 36.441

Sauk Trail Mike SD 52.00 28.16 40.78 34.59 32.31 67.62 374.8777 29.94 30.75 28.22 30.503

Clinton Kid S 35.35 39.56 43.05 42.36 30.50 38.68 376.4278 46.35 33.00 33.22 34.357

Padre P.W. ES 35.58 38.28 38.21 39.35 42.01 41.11 377.5979 38.67 38.32 32.83 33.235

Chicken Eye Bill SL 42.80 30.33 37.57 34.08 28.66 56.52 380.3480 38.33 40.04 37.50 34.517

Left Eye Lash FCS 41.82 36.43 35.44 34.96 30.57 49.14 383.0781 37.63 41.70 38.44 36.941

Juste' Badshot S 32.24 32.04 32.23 32.20 34.33 44.72 386.7782 27.47 88.81 34.70 28.038

Willie Gitem YG 48.21 44.49 40.78 31.69 31.65 39.11 389.4983 41.68 40.21 35.86 35.814

Lady Bandit BWL 38.06 38.20 35.62 35.28 33.04 38.35 393.0184 55.85 37.30 42.55 38.761

Lil Sis LWRA 64.74 35.56 40.60 33.46 35.00 44.26 395.2485 36.07 38.89 33.80 32.861

Digger Mike FC 35.38 32.45 33.03 41.66 34.63 49.46 397.7686 37.05 38.69 48.13 47.287

Posey County Lefty S 39.06 24.21 28.63 26.18 24.61 32.18 398.2087 27.26 23.72 22.34 150.019

Long Horn Clem S 33.70 44.05 34.04 40.91 38.11 58.02 401.8888 34.83 42.35 37.76 38.1110

Rose Louise Reasoner LG 43.20 35.34 37.36 41.80 36.32 44.94 402.0589 45.57 43.28 36.47 37.771

J.C. Smoke FCS 38.61 32.45 42.21 32.51 32.53 55.92 402.5290 33.54 37.84 56.48 40.432

Michigan Slim COW 38.19 37.63 45.46 36.57 45.95 52.51 402.8391 37.34 37.18 33.30 38.705

Lead Blood 49 49.24 32.11 36.30 33.99 33.42 50.67 403.8992 53.96 37.59 38.51 38.109

Lucky Skunk WRA 33.27 40.36 40.67 55.46 41.52 41.22 404.4693 37.37 36.29 31.99 46.3110

Hundred X Kid OTLW 36.59 35.00 50.95 26.25 25.26 41.98 407.5894 43.92 73.98 21.65 52.002

Dusty Deputy D 30.83 34.97 30.71 32.32 31.75 44.17 408.1095 38.88 93.44 34.52 36.514

Korupt Karl SD 32.42 27.16 26.51 26.77 25.63 32.51 419.3396 31.00 38.57 150.01 28.754

Just Tryin' B 33.65 47.68 73.17 44.91 37.85 44.98 429.0197 38.95 35.11 38.70 34.012

Millie Nelson LS 51.83 36.55 37.84 41.27 37.40 59.72 436.9898 52.05 39.63 41.41 39.283

Pa Derringer CTBN 43.68 69.19 40.66 33.77 33.22 47.65 438.7199 40.20 54.48 40.38 35.481

Mini Festus B 50.63 31.56 36.49 51.32 47.43 63.01 439.10100 33.09 47.21 32.09 46.273

Shadow Kid ES 35.42 79.10 37.16 36.19 35.29 54.27 441.60101 37.41 53.71 33.50 39.556

Lightning Bill Carson BW 69.46 41.64 34.31 40.82 38.26 37.49 446.23102 49.48 56.93 39.17 38.675

Bad Old Orville Newton Eve BW 37.18 46.46 47.08 40.78 38.12 69.22 454.00103 41.98 40.34 43.88 48.966

Maddog Maxwell FCD 54.63 45.72 47.89 41.18 38.88 45.82 455.42104 51.80 41.34 48.34 39.823

Deppity Drago ES 43.50 43.19 45.43 50.31 44.01 52.06 459.16105 43.87 47.99 50.81 37.997

Vix-N with Vaqueros LWRA 33.47 42.02 34.96 56.58 51.74 55.56 459.63106 49.65 43.05 34.92 57.682

Miss Rose Gillray BWL 41.61 66.29 53.21 44.07 39.53 47.67 462.21107 45.99 41.94 39.24 42.662

Sam Slocum 49 37.79 40.28 150.01 32.09 34.44 40.03 462.39108 30.69 35.06 32.49 29.5110

Frisco Dave SD 44.99 45.83 50.33 41.93 43.89 52.88 472.61109 43.42 54.28 44.91 50.155

Jesse Jane JJ L49 51.25 41.70 49.33 49.49 40.17 53.71 473.76110 44.24 51.03 41.60 51.242

Kid Irish Lightning YG 54.29 54.14 44.85 45.37 53.61 50.67 489.91111 57.50 48.47 41.52 39.495
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Nacho Hombre GF 53.77 45.74 53.04 47.44 44.16 52.15 489.92112 45.47 53.43 45.19 49.536

Half Fast Charlie SD 46.82 43.25 55.25 45.78 46.59 54.84 500.24113 46.84 49.80 48.09 62.986

Kat McKay LWRA 53.25 45.37 49.34 49.08 46.34 63.13 521.32114 53.02 57.46 52.05 52.283

Ms. Blazin LS 50.44 60.18 57.09 56.38 49.61 62.81 545.35115 56.16 50.87 46.61 55.204

Kid Ken S 65.85 59.88 40.62 47.36 49.16 66.50 545.95116 70.90 53.12 45.00 47.5611

Blackwater OTLW 52.83 66.47 63.41 45.70 46.15 79.74 551.29117 46.06 58.91 41.76 50.263

Mack Masterson OTLW 64.59 52.79 52.15 39.79 79.82 67.28 555.38118 62.24 45.44 45.19 46.094

Sew Cantina L49 48.94 83.97 71.88 42.15 37.78 53.80 564.60119 59.85 62.06 52.32 51.853

Kaya BG 69.36 51.42 50.74 60.77 63.70 66.78 573.99120 51.00 56.60 46.17 57.451

Badlands Barb LS 88.44 46.82 61.07 52.27 40.70 77.15 586.15121 49.28 76.01 44.69 49.725

Aunt Rhody LS 61.66 62.92 56.87 52.23 57.07 62.74 600.36122 58.38 72.14 59.99 56.366

Cabo Wabo Cowgirl LWRA 54.89 49.01 54.36 49.11 55.56 78.64 607.21123 94.48 66.19 46.27 58.704

Mongo J Flint SD 50.64 49.65 48.07 60.28 48.63 57.98 616.42124 48.24 55.09 47.83 150.017

Hambone John S 88.04 57.77 150.01 51.21 63.04 71.17 676.90125 53.15 59.49 38.84 44.1812

Bodacious Bubba B 57.28 53.04 95.65 93.45 81.07 94.19 781.11126 76.26 81.57 75.74 72.864

Pup FCS 111.39 111.19 154.52 118.07 119.11 119.31 1,216.15127 109.17 113.39 147.33 112.673

Knot Werkin SL 38.61 37.53 45.70 43.21 41.60 64.40 1,392.06128 43.07 999.90 39.54 38.508

Montana Longhair FCG 24.61 999.00 999.00 38.43 999.00 42.89 5,159.67132 999.00 28.77 999.00 29.97132

Chew Toy YG 999.00 999.00 66.27 52.21 35.72 60.83 4,290.90132 36.85 43.02 999.00 999.00132

Wild Catus Jack SD 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 9,999.90132 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99132

Southpaw D 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 9,999.90132 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99132
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2013 Hoosier Ambush

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 49'r

Black Jack Beeson 23.69 20.20 19.84 19.27 17.84 24.16 208.071 21.74 23.51 18.64 19.189

Persimmon Dan 18.56 17.40 19.78 20.23 26.92 22.05 208.692 20.93 23.21 18.94 20.6710

Rusty Finger 22.08 20.30 20.14 20.54 18.10 24.48 211.013 20.61 23.40 19.91 21.4511

Slip Notz 23.59 25.23 32.00 24.44 20.63 40.15 268.174 30.14 25.52 23.84 22.6334

Blastin' Brad 24.14 41.45 25.08 26.85 25.14 30.64 284.615 27.34 28.84 24.84 30.2944

Horse Pistol 36.15 32.92 27.34 30.84 31.02 36.46 329.406 30.49 34.73 34.72 34.7364

Buck Elroy 35.53 27.02 28.06 31.05 36.55 34.85 337.937 28.85 36.52 45.94 33.5666

Blue Eyed Drifter 27.05 50.97 35.41 28.70 25.72 38.30 341.468 49.70 29.91 23.97 31.7369

Lead Blood 49.24 32.11 36.30 33.99 33.42 50.67 403.899 53.96 37.59 38.51 38.1092

Sam Slocum 37.79 40.28 150.01 32.09 34.44 40.03 462.3910 30.69 35.06 32.49 29.51108

Category: Buckaroo

Spud 18.49 20.55 18.21 22.68 28.30 25.93 212.181 17.97 18.79 21.69 19.5712

Just Tryin' 33.65 47.68 73.17 44.91 37.85 44.98 429.012 38.95 35.11 38.70 34.0197

Mini Festus 50.63 31.56 36.49 51.32 47.43 63.01 439.103 33.09 47.21 32.09 46.27100

Bodacious Bubba 57.28 53.04 95.65 93.45 81.07 94.19 781.114 76.26 81.57 75.74 72.86126

Category: Buckarette

Kaya 69.36 51.42 50.74 60.77 63.70 66.78 573.991 51.00 56.60 46.17 57.45120

Category: B Western

Slick Derringer 21.93 19.23 29.58 24.01 20.47 30.55 233.051 22.28 21.21 20.77 23.0219

D. K. Tracker 19.84 24.53 22.69 22.34 20.95 25.36 235.542 27.81 24.55 21.70 25.7722

Savage Irons 26.32 23.03 23.49 24.70 21.03 31.19 253.543 24.78 29.74 23.36 25.9029

Larkin Skaggs 26.41 27.54 32.22 27.76 25.19 36.91 289.414 29.74 31.33 24.79 27.5248

Lightning Bill Carson 69.46 41.64 34.31 40.82 38.26 37.49 446.235 49.48 56.93 39.17 38.67102

Bad Old Orville Newt 37.18 46.46 47.08 40.78 38.12 69.22 454.006 41.98 40.34 43.88 48.96103

Category: B Western Ladies

Lady Bandit 38.06 38.20 35.62 35.28 33.04 38.35 393.011 55.85 37.30 42.55 38.7684

Miss Rose Gillray 41.61 66.29 53.21 44.07 39.53 47.67 462.212 45.99 41.94 39.24 42.66107

Category: Classic Cowboy

Bad Brass 31.77 25.37 29.93 25.78 23.33 39.67 286.551 28.88 30.19 25.36 26.2746

Irish Dan O'Shootem 39.90 37.64 37.26 32.99 23.22 34.79 327.602 32.31 31.76 33.87 23.8660

Coal Car Kid 35.84 39.66 32.83 31.65 31.33 39.97 361.483 35.77 41.58 28.30 44.5574

Category: Cowboy

Deuce Stevens 15.18 14.44 14.32 15.25 13.28 17.19 150.261 15.88 15.35 13.82 15.551

Stroud 20.08 20.62 21.96 22.70 36.03 32.58 251.112 24.61 32.16 19.45 20.9227
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Short Term Emory 26.80 27.64 21.14 24.54 23.13 31.56 266.783 20.45 23.60 27.88 40.0432

Flush Draw 28.97 27.45 46.84 32.70 26.38 39.66 317.614 28.73 33.48 29.08 24.3256

Michigan Slim 38.19 37.63 45.46 36.57 45.95 52.51 402.835 37.34 37.18 33.30 38.7091

Category: Cattlebaron

Pa Derringer 43.68 69.19 40.66 33.77 33.22 47.65 438.711 40.20 54.48 40.38 35.4899

Category: Duelist

Boss Outlaw 20.89 30.92 27.67 25.38 23.32 25.81 249.891 23.76 26.01 23.32 22.8126

C.C. Top 23.03 23.26 24.38 23.91 28.11 31.43 257.652 25.60 28.86 24.88 24.1930

Camby Kid 28.36 30.88 34.12 29.84 23.47 85.73 344.783 25.91 29.50 29.90 27.0771

Dusty Deputy 30.83 34.97 30.71 32.32 31.75 44.17 408.104 38.88 93.44 34.52 36.5195

Southpaw 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 9,999.90132 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99132

Category: Elder Statesman

Wichita Wayne 22.34 20.91 20.87 22.05 19.43 28.05 228.871 24.02 24.12 24.05 23.0317

J.R. Hammer 22.73 21.05 21.20 23.79 30.49 27.79 238.582 23.00 24.62 20.97 22.9424

Crooked Cody 25.54 23.10 23.56 24.47 22.80 37.48 275.403 26.70 25.75 31.47 34.5338

Buckeye Butch 25.75 24.66 26.99 26.93 25.88 33.72 281.514 30.07 30.73 27.72 29.0643

Padre P.W. 35.58 38.28 38.21 39.35 42.01 41.11 377.595 38.67 38.32 32.83 33.2379

Shadow Kid 35.42 79.10 37.16 36.19 35.29 54.27 441.606 37.41 53.71 33.50 39.55101

Deppity Drago 43.50 43.19 45.43 50.31 44.01 52.06 459.167 43.87 47.99 50.81 37.99105

Category: Frontier Cartridge

Wild Walt 22.08 21.04 25.44 23.33 21.22 26.78 237.041 26.83 22.53 26.18 21.6123

Crazy Mingo 27.58 23.97 29.31 35.29 25.00 29.59 271.872 27.20 25.89 23.96 24.0835

Mean Gun Mark 20.86 25.18 25.52 21.18 20.69 27.56 274.233 22.27 65.31 19.48 26.1836

Two Gun Dan 34.13 34.21 34.07 33.14 33.92 41.62 343.164 35.35 29.62 28.27 38.8370

Travelin Kid 32.20 34.38 47.60 28.49 26.70 42.22 344.995 33.88 36.87 34.19 28.4672

Mustang Bill 34.11 39.66 30.38 38.25 30.24 38.77 363.786 35.02 34.29 37.27 45.7975

Digger Mike 35.38 32.45 33.03 41.66 34.63 49.46 397.767 37.05 38.69 48.13 47.2886

Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Spoon River Sam 35.47 30.30 31.14 29.55 29.52 36.17 314.821 33.09 31.48 29.38 28.7255

Snuffy John 36.33 37.48 30.86 31.12 30.61 36.70 345.222 39.23 40.39 31.84 30.6673

Maddog Maxwell 54.63 45.72 47.89 41.18 38.88 45.82 455.423 51.80 41.34 48.34 39.82104

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Justice D Spencer 23.95 32.03 24.57 26.06 26.68 35.52 267.841 26.01 26.37 23.69 22.9633

Loquacious Loner 26.32 23.68 27.92 23.98 22.71 45.88 275.572 26.16 30.20 25.11 23.6139

Cowboy Rick 26.87 31.13 24.69 29.59 22.06 30.77 276.213 26.18 36.90 25.68 22.3440
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Montana Longhair 24.61 999.00 999.00 38.43 999.00 42.89 5,159.67132 999.00 28.77 999.00 29.97132

Category: Frontier Cartridge Senior

Left Eye Lash 41.82 36.43 35.44 34.96 30.57 49.14 383.071 37.63 41.70 38.44 36.9481

J.C. Smoke 38.61 32.45 42.21 32.51 32.53 55.92 402.522 33.54 37.84 56.48 40.4390

Pup 111.39 111.19 154.52 118.07 119.11 119.31 1,216.153 109.17 113.39 147.33 112.67127

Category: Gun Fighter

Boaz Longhorn 27.10 18.38 18.09 23.68 18.02 22.07 221.141 31.49 20.09 23.27 18.9514

Max Montana 19.90 17.34 17.30 22.64 18.20 26.94 221.742 31.21 21.99 27.31 18.9115

Frenchy Yukon 22.03 20.60 21.38 21.87 20.12 28.13 229.013 28.62 23.82 21.04 21.4018

Spittoon O Tool 27.79 35.17 27.21 32.82 24.02 37.77 310.694 27.59 34.33 40.32 23.6754

Ace Derringer 85.79 23.07 24.10 23.57 20.58 32.36 329.435 28.36 38.30 26.85 26.4565

Nacho Hombre 53.77 45.74 53.04 47.44 44.16 52.15 489.926 45.47 53.43 45.19 49.53112

Category: Ladies 49'r

Canadian Two Feath 24.39 29.74 22.32 24.12 22.00 26.92 253.261 27.72 28.18 23.89 23.9828

Jesse Jane JJ 51.25 41.70 49.33 49.49 40.17 53.71 473.762 44.24 51.03 41.60 51.24110

Sew Cantina 48.94 83.97 71.88 42.15 37.78 53.80 564.603 59.85 62.06 52.32 51.85119

Category: Ladies Gun Fighter

Rose Louise Reason 43.20 35.34 37.36 41.80 36.32 44.94 402.051 45.57 43.28 36.47 37.7789

Category: Ladies Senior

Lefty's Lady 27.43 27.13 26.06 24.65 30.84 32.93 287.941 34.76 26.62 29.46 28.0647

Elpaso Susie 28.14 34.26 27.44 38.24 34.65 32.90 317.912 33.57 26.86 23.69 38.1657

Millie Nelson 51.83 36.55 37.84 41.27 37.40 59.72 436.983 52.05 39.63 41.41 39.2898

Ms. Blazin 50.44 60.18 57.09 56.38 49.61 62.81 545.354 56.16 50.87 46.61 55.20115

Badlands Barb 88.44 46.82 61.07 52.27 40.70 77.15 586.155 49.28 76.01 44.69 49.72121

Aunt Rhody 61.66 62.92 56.87 52.23 57.07 62.74 600.366 58.38 72.14 59.99 56.36122

Category: Ladies Silver Senior

Two Sons 20.41 19.48 19.60 20.61 36.04 24.06 227.611 21.66 21.18 19.43 25.1416

Category: Ladies Wrangler

Lil Sis 64.74 35.56 40.60 33.46 35.00 44.26 395.241 36.07 38.89 33.80 32.8685

Vix-N with Vaqueros 33.47 42.02 34.96 56.58 51.74 55.56 459.632 49.65 43.05 34.92 57.68106

Kat McKay 53.25 45.37 49.34 49.08 46.34 63.13 521.323 53.02 57.46 52.05 52.28114

Cabo Wabo Cowgirl 54.89 49.01 54.36 49.11 55.56 78.64 607.214 94.48 66.19 46.27 58.70123

Category: Outlaw

M.T. Hart 37.50 34.64 34.25 34.29 32.39 46.91 367.861 37.75 40.98 32.71 36.4476

Hundred X Kid 36.59 35.00 50.95 26.25 25.26 41.98 407.582 43.92 73.98 21.65 52.0094

Page 3



Category 
Standing ALIAS                    

                 

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Stage 6 
Time

Totals 
Time

9/13/2013

Match 
Final

Stage 7 
Time

Stage 8 
Time

Stage 9 
Time

Stage 10 
Time

Sunday, September 15, 2013 7:04:51 PM

Paradise Pass Regulators

2013 Hoosier Ambush

Final Results by Category Main Match

Blackwater 52.83 66.47 63.41 45.70 46.15 79.74 551.293 46.06 58.91 41.76 50.26117

Mack Masterson 64.59 52.79 52.15 39.79 79.82 67.28 555.384 62.24 45.44 45.19 46.09118

Category: Senior

Slo Mo 19.45 19.45 18.59 19.39 17.38 28.72 205.181 20.01 22.36 19.02 20.818

Riverview Rattler 19.49 19.15 20.55 25.20 19.38 26.97 219.812 20.54 21.20 26.02 21.3113

R.J.  Law 22.05 24.55 21.02 21.41 20.96 23.62 234.123 24.06 24.45 24.98 27.0221

Canadian Black Mag 23.82 24.26 23.56 22.30 22.54 28.80 244.494 26.02 25.10 22.97 25.1225

Chinaman 24.05 25.17 25.33 24.66 34.19 41.15 296.175 29.19 26.95 23.81 41.6751

J.W. Hous 33.80 26.76 30.96 29.22 30.58 38.48 319.796 34.11 33.89 31.77 30.2259

Clinton Kid 35.35 39.56 43.05 42.36 30.50 38.68 376.427 46.35 33.00 33.22 34.3578

Juste' Badshot 32.24 32.04 32.23 32.20 34.33 44.72 386.778 27.47 88.81 34.70 28.0382

Posey County Lefty 39.06 24.21 28.63 26.18 24.61 32.18 398.209 27.26 23.72 22.34 150.0187

Long Horn Clem 33.70 44.05 34.04 40.91 38.11 58.02 401.8810 34.83 42.35 37.76 38.1188

Kid Ken 65.85 59.88 40.62 47.36 49.16 66.50 545.9511 70.90 53.12 45.00 47.56116

Hambone John 88.04 57.77 150.01 51.21 63.04 71.17 676.9012 53.15 59.49 38.84 44.18125

Category: Senior Duelist

Shenandoah Drifter 26.19 44.63 23.78 25.03 23.81 28.20 281.431 25.34 34.66 24.08 25.7142

Joe Quick 32.23 32.96 28.59 28.97 25.41 32.59 304.742 35.36 31.64 28.36 28.6353

Sauk Trail Mike 52.00 28.16 40.78 34.59 32.31 67.62 374.873 29.94 30.75 28.22 30.5077

Korupt Karl 32.42 27.16 26.51 26.77 25.63 32.51 419.334 31.00 38.57 150.01 28.7596

Frisco Dave 44.99 45.83 50.33 41.93 43.89 52.88 472.615 43.42 54.28 44.91 50.15109

Half Fast Charlie 46.82 43.25 55.25 45.78 46.59 54.84 500.246 46.84 49.80 48.09 62.98113

Mongo J Flint 50.64 49.65 48.07 60.28 48.63 57.98 616.427 48.24 55.09 47.83 150.01124

Wild Catus Jack 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 9,999.90132 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99132

Category: Senior Gun Fighter

Lassiter 19.33 16.29 22.64 16.86 16.01 21.85 181.471 18.77 16.32 16.09 17.313

Wilber Rexroat 31.88 29.99 30.61 28.99 24.10 41.24 303.092 31.23 31.61 28.36 25.0852

Category: Silver Senior

Ol Short Tom 17.93 17.63 17.61 18.18 16.40 21.87 181.481 19.04 18.65 16.61 17.564

Buffalo Dick 25.11 21.42 19.36 23.68 21.13 26.00 233.932 26.88 26.58 20.91 22.8620

Whiskey Rick 26.17 24.50 31.32 25.45 23.83 31.03 274.313 28.09 26.50 26.12 31.3037

Sauk Valley Stubby 27.00 25.84 30.90 27.14 35.91 34.03 294.754 29.70 29.33 24.95 29.9550

Fire Eater 30.09 30.84 30.71 28.98 27.73 41.50 318.825 33.23 33.01 30.99 31.7458

Panhandle Ranger 30.19 34.35 40.49 30.10 27.61 36.13 327.656 32.45 36.31 29.52 30.5061

Chicken Eye Bill 42.80 30.33 37.57 34.08 28.66 56.52 380.347 38.33 40.04 37.50 34.5180

Knot Werkin 38.61 37.53 45.70 43.21 41.60 64.40 1,392.068 43.07 999.90 39.54 38.50128
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Category: Wrangler

Three Gun Cole 17.79 14.42 16.25 14.86 15.09 22.06 173.301 17.60 16.98 21.15 17.102

Duke Skywalker 15.78 18.00 19.48 18.42 17.46 20.11 183.202 18.52 22.52 16.25 16.665

Doc Molar 17.65 23.43 19.46 19.06 16.41 21.97 195.613 18.26 17.77 21.48 20.126

Straight Arrow Homb 19.23 18.05 18.25 19.03 16.47 25.59 197.674 20.75 19.37 17.54 23.397

J R Rider 22.27 24.29 37.48 29.80 21.73 27.77 261.655 23.51 29.87 20.54 24.3931

Armed Apothecary 26.71 27.13 29.91 28.47 23.23 31.23 278.486 25.85 31.62 27.25 27.0841

Reno 39.40 23.58 23.61 25.08 27.23 29.44 285.107 27.80 26.93 33.65 28.3845

Dru Redblood 32.55 29.40 30.90 46.27 27.39 39.35 338.248 33.72 38.71 29.22 30.7367

Unknown Shooter 55.96 32.80 27.10 32.10 30.44 41.42 339.299 29.61 39.62 24.86 25.3868

Lucky Skunk 33.27 40.36 40.67 55.46 41.52 41.22 404.4610 37.37 36.29 31.99 46.3193

Category: Young Gun Boys

Horrible Hogan 34.46 20.95 21.67 22.89 23.67 29.46 290.241 25.86 46.20 32.70 32.3849

Mini Doc 40.62 36.97 28.02 38.31 24.71 28.67 327.742 35.41 28.68 28.94 37.4162

Buck Irons 32.01 38.10 37.37 30.58 27.26 39.93 328.173 30.60 37.16 24.81 30.3563

Willie Gitem 48.21 44.49 40.78 31.69 31.65 39.11 389.494 41.68 40.21 35.86 35.8183

Kid Irish Lightning 54.29 54.14 44.85 45.37 53.61 50.67 489.915 57.50 48.47 41.52 39.49111

Chew Toy 999.00 999.00 66.27 52.21 35.72 60.83 4,290.90132 36.85 43.02 999.00 999.00132
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2013 Hoosier Ambush

Armed Apothecary

Aunt Rhody

Black Jack Beeson

Buck Irons

Buckeye Butch

Buffalo Dick

C.C. Top

Canadian Black Magic

Canadian Two Feathers

Chicken Eye Bill

Deuce Stevens

Duke Skywalker

Fire Eater

Frenchy Yukon

Frisco Dave

Half Fast Charlie

J R Rider

J.R. Hammer

J.W. Hous

Joe Quick

Just Tryin'

Justice D Spencer

Kat McKay

Lucky Skunk

Ms. Blazin

Nacho Hombre

Ol Short Tom

Panhandle Ranger

Persimmon Dan

Pup

Reno

Riverview Rattler

Rose Louise Reasoner

Rusty Finger

Sauk Valley Stubby

Savage Irons



Paradise Pass Regulators

Clean and Smooth Main Match

Sunday, September 15, 2013 7:12:37 PM Shoot_date: 9/13/2013

2013 Hoosier Ambush

Slo Mo

Spoon River Sam

Straight Arrow Hombre

Three Gun Cole

Wichita Wayne

Wilber Rexroat

Wild Walt

43Total clean shooters:


